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FLORIDA'S LAW FIRM FOR BUSINESS

Our File Number: 32985.1
Writer’s E-Mail Address: MFeil@gunster.com
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Ms. Ann Cole
Commission Clerk
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL. 32399
Re: Docket No. 110009-E1 - Nuclear Cost Recovery Clause
Dear Ms. Cole:
On behalf of our client Mr. Rajiv Kundalkar, I write to confirm the voluntary withdrawal of Mr.
Kundalkar’s Motion to Stay, filed June 14 in the above-captioned docket. No action from the
Commission regarding that motion is requested nor required as a result of this withdrawal.
If you have any question, please contact me.
Sincerely,
att J. Feil
MIF/CGR
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished
by electronic mail and/or U.S. Mail on this 27th day of June, 2011, to the following:

Keino Young, Esquire

Anna Williams, Esquire

Division of Legal Services

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399
kyoung{@psc.state.fl.us

Matthew Bernier

Carlton Fields Law Firm

215 South Monroe Street, Ste 500
Tallahassee, F1. 32301
mbernier@carltonficlds.com

Vicki G. Kaufman

Jon C. Moyle, Jr.

Florida Industrial Power Users Group
c¢/o Keefe Law Firm, The Perkins House
118 North Gadsden Street

Tallahassee, FL 32301
vkaufman@kagmlaw.com

imovle@kasmlaw,.com

Paul Lewis, Jr.

Progress Energy Florida, Inc.
106 East College Avenue
Suite 800

Tallahassee, FL 32301

paul lewisir@pgnmail.com

Randy B. Miller

White Springs Agricultural Chemicals, Inc.

15843 Southeast 78™ Street
Post Office Box 300

White Springs, FL 32096
RMiller@pcsphosphate.com

Karen S. White

Federal Executive Agencies
c/o AFCESA/ULFSC

139 Barnes Drive, Suite 1
Tyndall AFB, FL 32403-5319
- karen.white@tyndall.af. mil

James W. Brew

Alvin Taylor

Brickfield Law Firm

Eighth Floor, West Tower

1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW
Washington, DC 20007
ibrew(@bbrslaw.com

J. Michael Walls

Blaise N. Huhta

Carlton Fields Law Firm
Post Office Box 3239
Tampa, FL 33601
bhuhta@ecarltonfi¢lds.com

Bryan S. Anderson

Jessica Cano

Florida Power & Light Company
700 Universe Boulevard

Juno Beach, FL 33408

Bryan Anderson(@fpl.com

John T. Burnett

R. Alexander Glenn

Progress Energy Service Company
Post Office Box 14042

St. Petersburg, FL 33733
john.burnett/@pgnmail.com

Ken Hoffman

Florida Power & Light Company
215 South Monroe Street

Suite 810

Tallahassee, FL 32301

kenneth hoffman@fpl.com

Rajiv S. Kundalkar
11591 Buckhaven Lane
West Palm Beach, FI. 33412



J.R. Kelly/Sayler/McGlothlin
Office of Public Counsel

c/o The Florida Legislature

111 West Madison Street, Rm 812
Tallahassee, FL. 32399
McGlothlin. Joseph@leg.state.fl.us
Sayler.Erik@leg.state.fl.us

Gunsjgr, Yoakley & Stewart, P.A.
215 South Monroe Street, Suite 601
Tallahassee, FL 32301
850-521-1708



